Monroe County School District



Legislation Text

File #: 1819-0036, Version: 1

TITLE

Approval of Owner Change Order No. 3 for the Gerald Adams Elementary School Project

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

The Substantial Completion Date for Phase I construction was scheduled to be November 21, 2018. Substantial Completion inspection as well as inspections for the Certificate of Occupancy did not take place until November 29, 2018 due to the Thanksgiving Holiday. Phase I was declared Substantially Complete and a Certificate of Occupancy was executed on November 30, 2018. This Change Order is to revise the Phase I Substantial Completion date from November 21, 2018 to November 30, 2018. The Phase II Substantial Completion date remains unchanged.

BUDGET INFORMATION

Item Budgeted? N/A Total Cost: \$0.00

Budget Coding: 0396-7400-630-0311-3296

Change Order Attached? Yes

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract with: Ajax Building Corporation

Contract value: \$29,831,678.00

Budget coding: 0396-7400-630-0311-3296

Contract Purpose / Description: Approve revision of Phase I Substantial Completion date for the

Gerald Adams Elementary School Project

Contract Originator: Douglas Pryor, 53465, Planning/Construction

Board Meeting Date: February 12, 2019

RECOMMENDATION

Approval of Owner Change Order No. 3 for the Gerald Adams Elementary School Project